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Subject: Fw: New message from bhkaylor on Ancestry.com: Calvm Upchurch
From: “Diane w. Corkery" <diXxReweorkety@ymaitecomn=x
Date: Wed, Feb 13,2013 7:58 am
To: "phil@upchurchstory com" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Good Mormng, Phillip I found this lady on ancestry and she had posted a picture ofa Calvin Upchurch a.nd I though
it might possible be the brother of Elbert. This was her response to me. Can you shed any light on it for me. Than
ks Diane Corkery

— Forwarded Message ——

From: Patti Zimmermann <patiipeack@gmalk Eonx X X

To: dianew.corkery@ymail.com

Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 8:17 PM

Subject: Re: New message from bhkaylor on Ancestry.com: Calvin Upchurch

Hi, Diane, you ask an interesting question... There were two Calvin Upchurch's, same time period, same general
location...One was Calvin E. Upchurch, and the other was Calvin C. Upchurch. I believe Calvin C. is the one you
are looking for. We actually are not sure my 2xGGfather was Calvin E., but based on what we can find and some
other work by another family member, at this time, I'm settling in on him as the right one. They are somehow related
since Keaton and Eaton are related, both out of NC. The picture is Calvin Upchurch, my 2xGGfather, as I have
several pictures of him holding my Aunt Hildred and Cousin Beatrice, so the pic is right, just still mullng over his
ancestry..His marriage also confuses the sitation....Calvin C. has a census record married to Polly Ann
Daniel...Calvin E. was married to Mary Ann Daniel. Is Polly Mary Ann? Ifthat is the case, then they may be the
same person..Will keep you posted if1 find out anything else. The picture I posted is all there is to the picture...I
don't know who was sitting next to hm.

Patti Z.
On Tue, Feb 12, 2013 at 3:49 PM, Ancestry Message Notification <mgﬁganog§@ancestrv cony> wrote:

Ancestry.com Ancestry.com

PLEA SE NCTE: Thisis a notlf‘cation of a massage you recelved online from another member on Ancestry.com. To reply use the
button in the message below. Do not reply to this email message.

New message sent to you on Ancestry.com

BRKENIOr XX
pattipRALRES X 1 of 1 messages, view conversation

Calvin Upchurch

Hi, Did your Calvin Upchurch have brother Elbert S. Upchurch? Was his parents Keaton and Margret
Upchurch? My 2xg-grandfather was Elbert Upchurch and his parents were Keaton and Margret
Upchurch.l notice in the picture you posted it lookd like someone was sitting on either side of him. Do
you have the full picture and do you know who they are? I have been hunting for two years to find
someone that might could help me. I am using a friends site so would you please e-mail me at
dianew .corkery@ymail.com. amything you could tell me would be so apprecited. Thank You. Diane
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From: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
To: Patti Zmmemman <patipeack@groal s

Cc: Diane Corkery <dianewcotset(@ymaikaemX xx
Sent: Thursday, February 14, 2013 7:30 AM

Subject: Cooperation

Hi Patti---

I hope you and Diane do not mind me homing in on your exchange. Diane and I have worked for
some time now to develop her line and we are both pleased with the resuit.

I agree with you that the brother of her ancestor Elbert U. is likely the Calvin C. U to whom you
refer. We need to do more to learn about him.

I am quit interested in leaming more about the Calvin E. U to whom you refer as your likely
ancestor. The name Calvin has been used very extensively by the Upchurch family over the last 200+
years and I have an extensive collection devoted to this Upchurch first name. Some are connected to
the Family tree and some not. I am hopeful you and I can exchange information on your part of the
Upchurch family. It is quite likely that each of us has information the other does not.

If you are willing would you please seen me the linkage from yourself back to earlier Upchurch
generations so that I can enhance my records and see what I have to share with you.There is one
Calvin E. Upchurch on which I have quite a bit. Also, I have many sources that have not been fully
explored. I tend to work on parts of the family where others have an interest. Feel free to have a look
at my website <http://www.upchurchstory.com/>. We are currently making substantial upgrades to
the site.

Hoping to hear from you.

Phil Upchurch

Subject: website
From: phil@upchurchstory.com

Date: Thu, Feb 14,2013 9:11 am ) -

Hi Patti---
Thanks for requesting the password for the sites. We are still working to perfect the access and
search aspects for these two massive files. This is a fantastic resource and we hope to soon have all
the bugs out.
Phil Upchurch

Subject: Come see our family tree "Zimmermann Family Tree" on Anc;stry.com i

=+ ancestry. ...

From: patiipeaxh@Eneaikeon XXX
Date: Wed, Feb 20,2013 1:19 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com Dear phil

Phil, T haven't completed the tree further back with the info you sent, but have

relatively good info on all my relatives current and a couple of generations back

(Ruby, WT - her Dad, etc)Still have a couple of mysteries around the Calvin

C.U./Calvin E.U. discrepancy, so would love to talk..

You have been invited to Zimmermann Family Tree on Ancestry.com. You can T
view and print this family tree as well as historical records, photos, and stories

associated with people in the tree. —Pattj Zimmermann

You can also participate by:
¢ Commenting on people, images, and stories

The family tree already has 1267 people, 244 photos, 24 stories and 1317
historical records.

Go to Zimmermann Famil r Tree
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Subject: Your Cousin-ship ce. To PBIefrs ofF
From: phil@upchurchstory.com DINVE
Date: Mon, Mar 04, 2013 3:43 pm
To: "Diane Corkery"” <dianowsotkery@ymuikson>

Cc: “Patti Zimmerman" <pattipsach@gmail,comR

Hi Diane and Patti---

I am now back to family history after attending to other duties. I have spent some time on the
Keaton U family and now conclude that his sons Elbert S. U. and Calvin C. U. are in fact your
respective ancestors Diane descending from Elbert and Patti descending from Calvin. Somehow I thir
I may have said or implied that this was not the case. I hope this sets the stage for both of you to
confirm that you are both descended from Keaton as I now believe and that you will be able to help
each other and perhaps let me in on any discoveries so I can improve my records. I have stared
working on all that Patti has done on her Zimmerman tree and on what she has sent me as a special
favor.

I'll keep working away an hope to stay in touch with your both.

Best!

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Your Cousin-ship
From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipessh@YmakeemS XX
Date: Mon, Mar 04,2013 4:10 pm
To: "phil@upchurchstory.com" <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Cc: Diane Corkery <dianewootkety@yns aiKeOmo< X XXX

If either of you find a location for where Calvin C.U. is buried, please let me know. Calvin E.U. is buried in McDonough, GA, a
is Mary Ann Daniel Upchurch, which is where a lot of the confusion has come from. Atone point, | was beginning to believe
that Calvin C and Calvin E were the same person! | have notfound a burial place for C.C.U although | would expect that he
would have been buried somewhere around the Locust Grove area or in Griffin since that's where my grandmother Rubywas
from.

Phil, thanks for all the info...it was so much fun to pull together some missing pieces. More work to come. Some of my
Perry/lUpchurch relatives are coming to visit in April, so | might be adding some more info.

Subject: Update
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Mar 13,2013 7:32 am

To: "Patti Zimmerman" <pattiprach@gmaibocornex
Hi Patti---

I am juggling several projects one of which is the interaction you and I have. I am finding your
Zimmermann Tree on Ancestry very useful and am still returning to it to capture more for my files
especially on the descendants of William Thomas U. 1870-1940. After I have progressed more on this
effort I should have questions for you and possibly something to share that I had that was not in you
online tree,

I am proceeding on the basis that WTU is the son of Calving C. U and the GS of Keaton U.
However, at this point I would like to start comparing notes with you on proof the these three are
linked as I have suggested. In doing this I hope we will review evidence that Calvin has the middie
initial "C" and that he is different from Calvin E. U on which we also need more facts. With this in minc
can you send me some increments of information to which I can respond. Altematively I could send
you increments. At some point I would need your mailing address as much of my work is still paper an
pencil.

Best.

Phil Upchurch
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Subject: Re: Update

From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipeaxh@yinsikeontx

Date: Wed, Mar 13,2013 4:47 pm

To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Well, thanks for keeping on this. I'm more certain after my digging around that Calvin C.U. is myguy. | was able to piece
census records together from 1850-1930 of Calvin C. Upchurch and associated familymembers that are recognizable
and make sense. First occurrence in the records was in 1850 in Marietta, Ga. He was between 6 and 7 years old which made
him bom in 1844-1845. He was the son of Keaton U., brother of Elbert U. and married Mary Ann (Polly) Daniel in 1865. (My
grandmother Ruby had pictures of Polly and Calvin and told my mother that Polly was her grandmother.) She was about 5
years older than Calvin. She died in 1914 at which time he moved in with his daughter and son in law, Lucyand Manson
Jackson. He later lived with his grandson Marvin and his wife Helen (all in Henry County, Ga, Tussahaw District) and then die
in 1932..No record after the 1930 census which corresponds with his 1932 death record.
Now, that doesn't answer the mystery of Calvin E. whom | cannot find after the 1860 census. He appears to be the son of H.
(Henderson?) Upchurch. He enlisted in the CSAin 1862. I'm wondering if he died in the war since he doesn't appear again
after the 1860 census...The problem with this is that findagrave.com shows Calvin E. buried in the Bethany church cemeteryi
McDonough, GAwhich is where Mary Ann is also buried, with different but similar dates than Calvin C. (Calvin E. 1833-1931;
Calvin C. 1844-1932) If Calvin E. died in the war, then he didn'tdie in 1931. And if Calvin C. was 6 years old in 1850, then he
wasn'tborn in 1833. If this is truly Calvin E. then why doesn't he show up in the census records after 1860272 | think
someone got the findagrave.com record wrong, so | will have to go to the cemeteryin McDonough and see Calvin's grave
myself. This is the fact that has thrown me and Rita off for so long.
Anyway.....| updated my record of Calvin in ancestry to reflect what | found in all the census records. And, myfather and older
brother were also named Calvin - so the family name persists! Looking forward to anyfacts you might have found!

I' will be visiting with 3 other GGG Granddaughters of Calvin on April 5-6. Three of the daughters of Hildred Perry Fitzgibbon
(great granddaughter of Calvin and one of the babies in the pictures with him) will be in Georgia for a little reunion, so Il be
getting all of their family information caught up and documented.

Again, thanks for your help! Patti Z,
P.S. My phone number is 770-317-6034 if you ever want to call and chat, just send me an email and we'll have a phone "date"
to tossrideas and facts around.

Subject: Re:Update
From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipeack@gmalkromX XXX

{7 Date: Wed, Mar 13,2013 9:37 pm
mAA To: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com> -
,ZOI? Phll ‘Iﬂbv;as going to tell you this, too...There's also a bit of Calvin folkiore that has thrown us off for awhile...somewhere along

(i

i i the "adopted” son of some Upchurchi
the way, there was a story that Calvin was a stowaway on a ship from Ireland and was '
that heyworked for on their farm. |haven't found any record anywhere thatlends credenc_:e to thgt story, butl thouglfgt I'd throw
out there just so you know. Atone point, my cousin Bill Knight wrote a column for the Grlﬂ.in Daily News that told this story, b
I haven't got the clipping. | plan to contact his sister Reba Knight (Anna Bell Upchurch Knight's son and daughter) to see if s

has anyinformation that Bill might have left her. He died a couple of years ago.

Subject: Charles Upchurch Clan
From: phil@upchurchstory.com

v Date: Wed, Mar 20, 2013 6:02 am & 4
ﬂﬂ/* Tf"Biane(gwlmyxxmmmkm@gmitxmi(kamMnmkxnammk@gmnimm%mmeza"
A0% " <Rpreza@gmailcamxx
Hi All---

We have been working together on various aspects of the Charles Upchurch Clan. For some parts
of the Clan I have huge amounts of information but for other parts there are voids. Together we hav
been gradually filing in some of the voids. I have done quite a bit of followup on items you have .
provided me recently and will give you this sketchy report. There is so much more left to do that it
seemed best to give this little report knowing that we should/can /will do more.

JONTIPVEP
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@ 20mAN 2015, CoNPTNVVED
My records on Thomas Gay U.,Sr and Charity U, two children of Charles are quite good. For sons
Eaton and Keaton we were behind but are catching up. The records in Upson County, GA are
especially useful an I am about half through a good strong look a them. I have started a file on
upchurches of Upson, County which will serve as a guide to what has been done and what remains t
be done. We know that Keaton and Eaton both had a presence in Upson. What is a little tricky is the
another Upchurch Clan was also involved--that of the Harmon U Clan.
Here are some things I can report.

1. The Charity U who married Hughey Russ on 5 JAN 1837 in Upson was not the daughter of
Charles. I still have to fit her in.

2. Frances U who Md in 1842 in Upson was the daughter of Keaton U.

3. Osbomn U who Md in 1836 in Upson was the son of the aforementioned Harmon U,

6. I note a Sariah M. Upchurch buried in Good Hope Baptist Church. Does anyone know of thi
church ? T am anxious to find it to see if other Upchurches are there. Names and dates of anyone
buried there would give me a lead. Don't know if it is in Upson.

I am sending this interim disjointed message so you will know I am still working on this as time
allows from several other equally important projects. Over time I, with your help, we can come up witl
a more coherent story. Please let me have comments and questions.

Do we have any other prospective cooperators?

Best.

Phil Upchurch

@ Subject: Re: Charles Upchurch Clan
From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipeseh@ s sieoms XXX

4 Date: Wed, Mar 20,2013 12:17 pm
MM" To: "phil@upchurchstory.com" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Phil, thanks so much for your insights into this line. | wish | knew of other information readily available, but most of the

family | had that would have known an ing are now deceased. | will tryto contact Reba Knight and see if she still has
any of Bill's papers or anything her mother might have had. Please call me if you want to. As for Good Hope church
here's what | found in Upson County..No Upchurches buried at the Good Hope cemetery..still researching. Looking

forward to your other findings..
Good Hope Primitive Baptist Church

Although the first 25 pages of the minutes book is missing, itis believed to be one of the earliest churches in Upsons
County as this is one of the first settled areas.

The home of Zachariah H. Gordon, father of John B. Gordon, was about two miles away, only a short distance from the
Flint River.

From Thomaston Courthouse Square go South on Highway 19 South 4 and two tenths miles, turn right onto John B.
Gordon Road, go 2 and nine tenths miles. The Cemetery is on the right side of the road.

The interesting architecture of the meeting house has a high pulpit goxwith a door for entrance very similar to Episcopal
Churches in Virginia and South Carolina.

Rude wooden benches put together with wooden pegs, placed in as close juxaposition as possible, and coming very
close to the pulpit box, indicate that atone time this congregation was a large one.

coenviFvosyt
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One of the first minutes:

“Church of Christ at Good Hope met in conference according to appointment May 17, 1829. Opened a door
for the reception of members. Came forward a women of color bythe name Alley and joined by letter: Also
Richmond and Rachel his wife who were received by ditto, the proprety of Edward Clerk, also Scoot and
was received by Ditto, the property of Ditto.

Came forward our Brother J.W. Webster and joined by experience, also Sarah Stilwell, joined by ditoo.

[From The Early History of Upson County by Nottingham and Hannah]

The building no longer exists today. The minutes of the church are on the Archives in Thomaston.
(History of Upson Co pg 346)

Subject: Re: Charles Upchurch Clan

A
‘@ From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipexch@gmaiXcangs X X X X X

- Date: Mon, Mar 25, 2013 5:01 pm
’Zb MAA To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>

0]

Z ? Hi, Phil...more information. | went to the cemetery in McDonough, GA where there is a marker for Calvin E.Upchurch.
Next to him is buried Mary Ann Upchurch. The marker for Calvin E. is a military marker placed much later than the
actual burial. | am going to speak with the church historian for Bethany Baptist Church, Pat Rosser, and see if | can
confirm what | think is a major headstone mistake.

, Right now this is all deduction, however, here's what | think happened....
Calvin C. was married to Mary Ann (Polly) Daniel - married 20 Sep 1865 (daugher of Albert and Terrisia Daniel).. Albert
and Terrisia are buried close by Mary Ann as well as several other Daniels.. There is no “original” headstone on the
husband's gravesite, just a military headstone noting Calvin E. U.'s service in the CSA and birth and death dates (1833
‘and 1931) that don't even comrespond to the census records for either Calvin! Calvin C. U. died 08 Aug 1932.

Calvin E. was 21 in the 1850 census living in the household with Henderson and Eliza Upchurch. Eaton was also living
in the household with them (age 78), so Calvin E. U. was bomn in approx. 1839. He doesn't appear in any census data |
can find after 1860. He enlisted in the Confederate Army in 1862, and | can only assume he died in the war, and body
probably not recovered. | have no marriage record for him, nor any children.

Calvin C. and Mary Ann had children that | know and recognize (W.T. was my great grandfather) and he lived to a ripe
old age! | believe when someone did the research to place the military headstone for Calvin E., they mistakenly got the
cemetery record for Calvin C. and placed the headstone there next to Mary Ann. This would make sense as to why
there is such confusion around the Calvin C. and Calvin E. families.

| hope to know more after | talk to the chu[ch historian _aqq see ifar_ly fqr_lhg[}ight can be shed. WIll let you know.

/1\ Y ) Subject: Re:Charles Upchurch Clan
From: Patti Zimmermann <paffipsach@grmailg smx x X

7\01 Date: Fri, Mar 29,2013 12:44 pm
MATS To: “phil@upchurchstory.com® <phil@upchurchstory.com>
2017 . Rita Preza S RN R o r s xx

" <ghtic@besHubrEeddsgRAINMNEKLGMIK XXX

Phil, | am SOO000O0 excited!! During lunch today, | went back out to Fold3 and renewed my membership. While
searching the CSArecords, | finally found the proof | needed for C.E.Upchurch! He enlisted in the Confederate Armyand
1T° \’;: was assigned to Co. F, 53rd Ga. Regiment out of McDonough, GA. He was injured and captured at Sharpsburg/Antietam
(hgcff (Sept. 17, 1862), and then paroled. He suffered a gunshot wound to the leg with a compound fracture and was admitted -
ol to the Chimborazo hospital in Richmond, VAon Oct 24, 1862 where he died on November 17,1862. It was stated that
O [ he was "veryfeeble and much emaciated” when he was admitted. | don't know, but assume he was buried in Richmond.
(RY W | Iwill getthe copies of the records and send to you...I can't tell you how exciting this is to finally figure out. | will also get
£ with the Sons of the Confederacy with the corrected information.
75‘?\1,\

P9
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@ Subject: RE: Charles Upchurch Clan
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
} ) Date: Sat, Mar 30, 2013 6:59 am

To: “Patti Zimmermann" Spattiseachi@Gman s
mAt Bcc: "Diane Corkery” <dianew:ComRery @i keoms RIOPFPONRIPFeENIMBREE IS X XX XX
2019 - |
Hi Patti--- '
I have failed to interact adequately re your recent emails for reasons I will later explain. First,
let me see if I have your current position properly in my mind. It seems to be solid. You posit that
Calvin E. U. was a son of Henderson U. and a GS of Eaton U. who was a brother of Keaton. Calvin
E. U. went off to the Civil War and died in the conflict. As far as is known his body was never
found for burial and as far as is known he never married or had children. Many years later someone
arranged for a CSA marker for Calvin E. to be placed in the Bethany Cemetery and it was placed
near your ancestor Mary Ann (Daniel) Upchurch leading later researchers to presume that these
@) two were married. Your latest evidence shows that Calvin E. and Mary were not husband and wife
59 but that her husband was actually Calvin C. U. 1845-1932 and that this Calvin C. is the son of
Keaton U. My records, fortunately have for a number of years carried Calvin C. as a son of
of Keaton. Thus I say that you are a member of the Calvin,E’. U. Line in the Charles U./Keaton U.
Subclan. c.
Your emails led me to conclude I should do a thorough review of my records for the Charles U.
4,."\ Clan to which you belong. I had done his a number of times over the last 30 years but with new
" resources such as Ancestry including you excellent Zimmermann tree and incompletely processed
@wf information in my files the time was ripe to do an upgrade. I neglected your emails (sorry) and
other projects to the extent possible to do the upgrade. This has resulted in a much improved
w Master Outline for the Charles U. Clan which I am anxious to mail to you if you can provide an
address. All of my Master Outlines are kept manually. (We are working to change that but that is
another story).
I am anxious to leam if you spot errors in the Master Outline and to learn if you can add to it.
I'll probably send certain parts first and get your reaction and the send other parts for more
interaction. At some point I will go back over your emails to see if I have missed extracting
anything to go into my Biofile System.
I am thrilled that you have been so active and effective in researching family records that are
of so much interest to us both.
Best.
Phil Upchurch

@ Subject: Re: Charles Upchurch Clan
From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipe@chi@griai ssng X X X

3 0 Date: Sat, Mar 30,2013 7:44 am
™ AJK To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
4 Phil, you said it much better than | did. Thatis correct...except | think you meant to saythatlam a member of the Calvin C.

U. Line in the Charles U/Keaton U sub clan...It has taken awhile to get here, but | am very happy to have finally cleared
this up. I will continue to document this as thoroughly as | can and now have a contact who is the Bethany church
historian. She knows a great deal about the history of the families in Henry County,and coincidentally both she and her
husband are related to me - Pat through the Daniel family (Mary Ann's sister Matilda) and her husband Harold through
the Rosser family which is another GGGrandmother...very small world once you start delving onto all these family
histories! Next weekend | will see 3 more of our Upchurch family as the Fitzgibbon sisters Denise, Diane , and Jean all
come to visit. |look forward to sharing all this wonderful family history with them as they have been veryinterested in our
ancestryalso. Thank you for all your years of work as it has been so valuable in understanding my past.




PATIL PERRY P63 ATV-{o5h
Subject: Address
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
”)O)L Date: Mon, Apr 01,2013 4:29 am
l,w/7 To: “Patti Zimmerman" <pattipeach@gruailEBmx XX
Hi Patti---

| A5
201

I have now made copies of portions of the Charles Upchurch Master Outline and have a copy to
mail to you if you are willing to provide a mailing address.
Best.
Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Address

From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipeax @EnAkEonX X XX
Date: Mon, Apr 01,2013 5:52 am

To: "phil@upchurchstory.com* <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Here you go...3204 Reavis Mountain Rd. Ball Ground, GA 30107

Subject: Status of Cooperation
From: phil@upchurchstory.com

23RTB  Date: Tue, Apr 23,2013 7:13 am
20 1y To: “"Patti Zimmerman" <patlipeacK@grmansaniX
Hi Patti---

%
Ath
30\7

I was pleased to get together the
to you under cover of my letter of April 1, 2013. By the time I finished doing my homework to

extract sheets to place into Biofiles. This has all now been done and the stage is set to have

another go at improving the records for this large and important Clan. I'li stand ready to interact

rnot;;\«gxen you are so inclined. So far I think we have made a lot of progress.
st!

__Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Status of Cooperation

From: Patti Zimmermann <patfipsach@groajtgsmx x
Date: Tue, Apr 23,2013 9:23 am

To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Thanks so much Phil...| have been digesting the info. | need to give you the ability to see the living relatives so that you
can update your info, and | will be adding some more. | had a great time visiting with my cousins this month and they
were interested to hear about everything | had found out. Calvin had been a mysterious character in the family due to the
“folklore” and it was good to finally present facts about him. We have had some pethealth problems lately, so have
been distracted from my family history project, but will be picking up again soon and will let you know. Again, thank you
so much for your help - | look forward to our continued collaboration! Patti Z.

@)

Subject: Re: website
l 5 Y ] ') From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipearh@gn@iboorirx X X
2 0 1% Date: Fri, Feb 15, 2013 12:33 pm
To: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>

No problem, Phil..my address is 3204 Reavis Mountain Rd., Ball Ground, GA 30107. | appreciate any help you can
offer, since Rita
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Subject: Re:website

From: Patti Zimmermann <paRipeasK@grmralssntX XX
Date: Thu, Feb 14,2013 10:17 am
To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Phil, this has already, in the past hour, been a terrific resourcel!! | think my Calvin maybe Calvin the son of Keaton Upchurch
based on your information in the bulletins. | thought it was through Eaton, which would have Calvin E., butif he was
presumed dead in the Civil War, then all my Calvin info has to be Calvin C. who was married to Polly Ann Daniel (also Mary
Ann). Ifthatis the case, then through my grandmother Ruby Upchurch Perry, Keaton would be my 3rd GGrandfather. My
grandmother is the daughter of William Thomas Upchurch who was the son of Calvin. She was born in Locust Grove, GA
which is right at the Henry/Spalding county border in Georgia. | will continue to search through the docs to see what other info
| can find, but can't thank you enough if this solves our mystery!

Subject: RE:website
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Fri, Feb 15,2013 7:26 am
To: "Patti Zimmermann" <pattipeacR@gRIAkROIRX X X XX

Hi Patti---

Glad you found my website useful. We are still working out the bugs on the UB postings and in a few
days or weeks hope to have it good enough o give it broader exposure. In the meantime your searches
may not go well.

I have worked on your part of the family some more yesterday and today and will be happy to mail
you a copy of my Master Outline for the Calvin C. Upchurch Line for you to review if you will send me
your mailing address. This should set the stage for us to collaborate on improving this Line.

Phil Upchurch o -
On Tue, Apr 23, 2013 at 8:13 AM, <YHNBUOEHOFRREINKCOMSURTIEK XX
Hi Patti---

I was pleased to get together the packet of information on the Charles U. Clan that was

A7 mailed to you under cover of my letter of April 1, 2013. By the time I finished doing my
AW\ homework to prepare the packet there were related documents spread all over and I had several
;of‘) hundred extract sheets to place into Biofiles. This has all now been done and the stage is set to

25
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have another go at improving the records for this large and important Clan. T'll stand ready to
interact more when you are so inclined. So far I think we have made a lot of progress.

Best!
Phil Upchurch

2340201 - 70&%‘/\1 M M’}’Q‘I /@‘ @ WMZ;:;-—?\__#»

M)”Wz{woj Lk P peren SO Vot a0
A

ety
Subject: Upchurch Death Certificates
From: Patti Zimmermann <gat}ipeagREIRRLKOM X Ko Qo 4 U ! W
Date: Tue, Oct 15,2013 11:03 pm Wllrort T Netgue A Cat
To: RFPreza <Kppexa@gmaikoomx X X XXX C . /et A red  ah

Cc: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Attach: IMG_0001.jpg F

_ IMG.ipg T
Don't you love a good mystery...| find itinteresting thatin 1880, the Nail family lived next door to Calvin and Polly and their
family. I'd never heard anything about them, but could there have been something going on?? It's also interesting that
W.T's sister Margaret Upchurch McKenneys death certificate states her mother's maiden name was Daniel..So, back to
Mary Ann (Polly)...let me know if you find anything!
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Subject: Re: Upchurch Death Certificates
From: Patti Zimmermann <pattipersh@amatberiirx xx

Date: Wed, Oct 16,2013 6:14 am
“’ To: RFPreza <ifpexa@gmaihoorRx X X
B0 r Cc: “<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>
,2 OD Attach: IMG.jpg
IMG_0001.jpg

| forgot a couple of things...| need to go back out and re-verify my Calvin C. Upchurch info and 'clean up to make sure | haven't
crossed any Calvin E stuff with C. My mom moved in with us this summer aﬁer some l?ealth. issues, and | haven't had mugh
time to do any ancestrywork. Hope to get back on it some the last part of this year. Phil, | stlll.have your documents and will
try to respond/verify. 1also meta bunch of other Upchurches at a wedding recently and I'm going to §end them sorrle '
information that might help them provide updated Upchurch info from their family. Hope all is well with everyone. I've missed

the fun of working on this!!

@ Subject: Re: Keaton and Eaton
From: Patti Zimmermann spattipeach@GaiEsM*X XXX XXX
6 v Date: Wed, Oct 16, 2013 2:47 pm
D . (1] 2
ﬂo |') To: RERrexxxRfpreza@ygmaikxonsy phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Rita, we need to talk...| finally did the research on the grave stones at Bethany and figured out the problem. The Calvin
p. stone at Bethany is improperly placed by the Sons of the Confederacy and | finally figured outwhy. [l try to pull all my
info together again (I sent this to Phil awhile back, and should have sent itto you..). Il tryand save you the trip! Unless
you justwantto come up and we can go through all this fun stuff

Subject: New Form Entry: Contact Form
@ From: "pattipeach@gmail.com” <no-reply@weebly.com> Submitted Information:

Date: Wed, Nov 19, 2014 2:10 pm - Name

lz) 0(/ To: phil@upchurchstory.com Patti Zimmermann
\ Nom . . -
2.0! ) You've just received a new submission to your Contact Form.
Subject: [FWD: UB Vol. 35] Email 3
@ From: phil@upchurchstory.com RALIDE3CH@GBRRARI XXX XX
Date: Sat, Nov 22,2014 7:42 am
r Al To: “Patti Zimmerman" <pattiseach@gMailEOsMEX XXX
A)D\] ~ Attach: Upchurch Bulletin Volume 35 2014.docx Hi Patti---
10“’/ I was pleased to note that you visited my website on the 19th. It has been a while since we

corresponded about our mutual interest in Keaton and Eaton. In the meantime we have made a
!ot of grogress. The 2014 UB has just been produce and 1 forward herewith a copy for your
inspection.

I invite yo to have a look at our website www.alliedfamilies.com. I would be most encouraged
if you would become a 2014 member and help us build momentum

Happy Thanksgiving.
Phil Upchurch

@ Subject: Re: [FWD: UB Vol. 35]
2, From: "Patti Z." <pattipeash@abaaiksome X X XXX
z;ug v Date: Sat, Nov 22,2014 12:12 pm
4 J 17 To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Hi, Phil. So good to hear from you. Between my mother moving in with us and another foot surgery, | haven't had much
time for my family history work, but back on it some. | am planning to become a member of Allied Families and look
forward to reading the UB! | hope you have a peaceful and lovely Thanksgiving and the merriest of Christmas!
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court :
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840 @
Home phone (636) 530-6022 Cell (314) 313-4734
email: phil@upchurchstory.com Website: <www.upchurchstory.com>
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH w
351 Shetland Valley Court

Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone (636) 530-6022 Cell (314) 313-4734
email: phil@upchurchstory.com Website: <www.npchurchstory.com>

L L L 3 o AL L W oA L L ST LSV VAT

JAPRZDIZ
PATIL 7. MM ERn vy

2204 REAUTS mloonw THEN RP
DRLL GRovWw O GA 3DloY

200 (oot ﬂv’ﬁl/ ’
Az M%mededmjm

MoTin Rt o1 Bt Comte W s Ay, b, Autant Loveylle)
Porliine o Promtsd & Lou Vawusillh omd Ly <oy
Arnin aon Brgariy Catlstnhion . (6t provedod
BaL. WWZ

@-TMJAMMMW for crate. anedd ez
WWW%MM&%%MW/MI
Comprr

2 tlon . J o M?m Caney EaXem, bue GC~
CEC (Cotnaiting 6-9. The Hristn R o (~f A/wa/%
Avawn f Mo €60 ans covaal i 220 Coiliviration,
oot 7 57 o M Y, s o g By
L O pprss o o Aft 0 h p e

Hoe fand T s . (€] 7 ConpocXan.



2
O mMaln eXpcn fo1 P Chranler &) Kookl

2t lom TL\*M&WW oA apdehiown, o o
A, Az /aat Ltn. Cnwtloe W/ Falen U gedeklons .

WMM&%EWVQC@W“MW
(Mww&immamrﬁﬁmwg)/%m 4
W/WW@L/&&M MAW?M%M/MW#/
Aeuin | dewsrnah . Foq plotee LWM/L%/
AN T ol BOx g ol o oKans 5%%
Pl s had & gl sl i AXiid Aok gi-od
ﬁl‘“’“‘”ﬂ’& \/"‘*1?9/‘4 hae 4o 22wt s yl02eAly

ﬁmﬂw% Lorvhoain &) Ly pimpedin
§ tea 2o p 2l lann 7l 2%y poton. 5
Yo Cnaclor W M 0alti RS 42 B reritoun
Al A N

Crradiy JIaih am andindlucls 4, ypvdod i
QW&/QMMWMMJ.7WW
F o4O o Aoty p Cakunity ooy
Mty s darda Lopite o8 UL Conra pandins.
whodr haw Loec, Uy o oK. FMC_W

/Q—M AL« Cadld -
25 ol

B, Vspihnseccty



